

Data protection query ICO:04520008957

Information Commissioner's Office <dataprotectionfee@ico.org.uk> To: Georgina Martin <georginam@retirement.capital>

Tue, Jul 14, 2020 at 3:26 PM

Dear Georgina

Thank you for your prompt response and clarification.

We have cancelled the registration and confirmation of this will be sent to the contact.

Regards,

Louise

Registration Team

Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF T. 0303 123 1113 F. 01625 545748 www.ico.org.uk

Please consider the environment before printing this email

For information about what we do with personal data see our privacy notice at www.ico.org.uk/privacy-notice

----- Original Message -----

From: Georgina Martin

Received: Tue Jul 14 2020 08:33:33 GMT+0100 (GMT Summer Time)

To: Information Commissioner's Office

Subject: Re: Data protection query - Louise ICO:04520008898

External: This email originated outside the ICO.

Hi Louise,

Thank you for responding.

That's correct. Claire is the sole trustee and the sole beneficiary of the scheme.

Kind regards Georgina

On Mon, Jul 13, 2020 at 12:43 PM Information Commissioner's Office dataprotectionfee@ico.org.uk wrote:

Dear Georgina

Thank you for your email and apologies for the delay in responding.

Before we cancel the registration, please confirm that the trustee is also the single beneficiary of the scheme?

You can let us know via reply to this email, we look forward to hearing from you.

Regards,

Louise

Registration Team

Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF T. 0303 123 1113 F. 01625 545748 www.ico.org.uk

Please consider the environment before printing this email

For information about what we do with personal data see our privacy notice at www.ico.org.uk/privacy-notice

----- Original Message -----

From: Georgina Martin

Received: Tue Mar 31 2020 09:14:32 GMT+0100 (GMT Summer Time)

To: Information Commissioner's Office **Subject:** Reference: ZA320227

External: This email originated outside the ICO.

Dear Sirs,

Organisation name: Trustee(s) of the CHL Investments SSAS

Order reference number: 004e2e350303

Reference: ZA320227

Data protection fee renewal - ACTION REQUIRED BY 25/02/2020

Please note that we provide administration services for the above scheme and have been advised by the Trustee of the renewal request.

Please be advised that CHL Investments SSAS is a one member scheme and does not require registration with your office.

If you require anything further to have your records updated, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your assistance.

Kind regards Georgina

Retirement .Capital

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Post Processing Center: Office 12 Venture Wales Building Pentrebach Merthyr Tydfil CF48 4DR

Head Office: 18 Soho Square London W1D 3QL

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy this email.

Kind regards Georgina

Retirement .Capital

Web. https://retirement.capital Phone: 0330 311 0088

Post Processing Center: Office 12 Venture Wales Building Pentrebach

Pentrebach Merthyr Tydfil CF48 4DR

Head Office: 18 Soho Square London W1D 3QL IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy this email.